

# Sabarimala: SC agrees to hear review petitions on Jan 22

FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, November 13

**THE SUPREME COURT** on Tuesday agreed to hear in open court 49 review petitions challenging its September verdict allowing entry of women of all ages into the Kerala's famous Sabarimala temple.

The bench of Chief Justice Ranjan Gogoi and Justice RF Nariman, Justice AM Khanwilkar, Justice DY Chandra-

chud and Justice Indu Malhotra will hear the petitions on January 22. The court has, however, not stayed its September 28 verdict allowing women entry into the hill shrine.

The plea by the National Ayyappa Devotees Organization had sought the review on the grounds that the ruling was unconstitutional, void and in violation of the principles of natural justice. The judgment

is vitiated by "errors apparent on the face of record", the petition stated.

It further claimed that the judgment was in violation of express constitutional provisions guaranteeing Ayyappa devotees' liberty of thought, expression, belief, faith and worship under Section 25 of the Constitution.

In September, the SC bench headed by chief justice Dipak Misra in a 4:1 majority had

granted women of all ages the right to enter Sabarimala temple, reversing the Kerala shrine's tradition of barring girls and women of menstruating age. It had held that the ban was derogatory, illegal and unconstitutional. The centuries-old Hindu religious practice had prevented women and girls between 10 and 50 years (menstruating age) from entering the shrine which houses Lord Ayyappan.

## J. KUMAR INFRAPROJECTS LTD.

CIN : L74210MH1999PLC122886  
Reg. Office: 16-A, Andheri Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053  
Tel: 022-67743555, Fax 022-26730814, Email- info@jkumar.com, Website: www.jkumar.com

### EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh) (Except per share data)					
		3 months ended (30/09/2018)	Preceding 3 months ended (30/06/2018)	Corresponding 3 months ended (30/09/2017) in the previous year	Half Year Ended(30/09/2018)	Corresponding Half Year Ended(30/09/2018) in the previous year	Year Ended 31/03/2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	51,468.65	61,841.74	36,370.35	1,13,310.39	77,820.17	2,05,071.89
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,364.31	5,981.87	3,402.54	11,346.18	7,336.84	20,666.57
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,539.03	4,018.69	2,303.77	7,557.72	4,885.47	13,655.15
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income	3,609.48	4,010.67	2,283.38	7,620.15	4,866.18	13,622.85
5	Equity Share Capital	3,783.28	3,783.28	3,783.28	3,783.28	3,783.28	3,783.28
6	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	1,47,093.82
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs.5/- each per share)						
	Basic :	4.68	5.31	3.04	9.99	6.46	18.05
	Diluted :	4.68	5.31	3.04	9.99	6.46	18.05

- Notes :**
- The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday 13th November, 2018 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors in the company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.
  - The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half ended 30th September, 2018 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz www.jkumar.com.
  - The "management approach" as defined in "Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments", requires disclosure of segment-wise information based on the manner in which the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the performance and allocates resources in the business of a reporting entity operated in more than one business segment. Since the company is primarily engaged only in cases where "Construction and Engineering Activities" which the Management and CODM recognise as the sole business segment, hence there are no other reportable segments.
  - Adjustments have been made in the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 to comply with the requirements of Ind AS 111 on 'Joint Arrangements'.
  - The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For J. Kumar Infraprojects Limited

Kamal J Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN No : 00628053

Date : November 13, 2018  
Place : Mumbai

## MANGALAM CEMENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: P.O. Adityanagar - 326520, Morak, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan)  
CIN-L26943RJ1976PLC001705

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER-2018

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income	29156.89	25924.75	23811.79	55081.64	53357.64	114691.58
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(494.91)	(1398.50)	729.86	(1893.41)	2693.02	1895.83
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items	(494.91)	(1398.50)	729.86	(1893.41)	2693.02	1895.83
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	294.20	(1525.60)	149.45	(1231.40)	1632.47	1137.81
Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	48827.44
Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.17	(5.74)	0.40	(4.57)	4.94	4.26

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.11.2018 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's web site www.mangalamcement.com.

By order of the Board,  
N.G.Khaitan  
Director

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 13th November, 2018

## THE WATERBASE LTD

Regd Office : Ananthapuram Village T P Gudur Mandal, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh PIN -524 344.  
Ph: +91-044-30127000,+91-9100018037 E-mail: investor@waterbaseindia.com  
Website : www.waterbaseindia.com CIN : L05005AP1987PLC018436

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
		(Unaudited)					(Audited)
I	Revenue from operations	9,577.85	15,429.23	9,101.50	25,007.08	21,698.91	34,274.03
II	Other Income (Refer note (e) below)	15.21	420.52	12.34	435.73	34.43	154.59
III	Total Income (I+II)	9,593.06	15,849.75	9,113.84	25,442.81	21,733.34	34,428.62
IV	Expenses :						
	Cost of materials consumed	5,717.61	9,860.90	5,133.92	15,578.51	12,364.32	21,321.96
	Purchases of stock-in-trade	69.52	719.43	0.00	788.95	3.97	115.34
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress & stock-in-trade	618.12	296.13	529.71	914.25	1,447.41	334.24
	Employee benefits expense	508.39	515.39	464.97	1,023.78	896.94	1,864.25
	Finance Costs	101.36	102.11	116.21	203.47	270.52	438.82
	Depreciation and amortization expenses	168.18	188.95	157.84	357.13	313.36	615.70
	Other expenses	1,063.78	1,448.20	1,206.74	2,511.98	2,722.63	4,877.35
V	Total Expenses	8,246.96	13,131.11	7,609.39	21,378.07	18,019.15	29,567.66
VI	Profit before tax (III-IV)	1,346.10	2,718.64	1,504.45	4,064.74	3,714.19	4,860.96
	Tax expense:						
	(a) Current tax						
	In respect of current year	495.07	950.43	583.55	1,445.50	1,440.68	1,773.87
	In respect of earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	167.66
	(b) Deferred tax	(25.79)	0.06	(57.20)	(25.73)	(139.81)	(70.60)
VII	Total tax expense	469.28	950.49	526.35	1,419.77	1,300.87	1,870.93
VIII	Profit for the period (V+VI)	876.82	1,768.15	978.10	2,644.97	2,413.32	2,990.03
IX	Other comprehensive income						
X	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	6.47	6.47	(8.65)	12.94	(17.29)	25.79
XI	(b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(2.26)	(2.26)	2.99	(4.52)	5.98	(8.93)
XII	Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	881.03	1,772.36	972.44	2,653.39	2,406.01	3,006.89
	Paid-up equity share capital ( Face value:Rs.10 per share)	4,142.68	4,142.68	3,860.33	4,142.68	3,860.33	4,142.68
	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	10,819.76
	Earnings per equity share ( of Rs.10 each) - not annualised (in Rs.)						
	(a) Basic	2.12	4.27	2.53	6.38	6.25	7.58
	(b) Diluted	2.12	4.27	2.53	6.38	6.25	7.58

### Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at September 30, 2018

Particulars	(Rs.in lakhs)	
	As at September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	As at March 31, 2017 (Audited)
<b>I. ASSETS</b>		
<b>1. Non-current assets</b>		
(a) Property, plant and equipment	5,947.57	5,983.85
(b) Capital work in progress	1,591.96	854.08
(c) Intangible assets	153.98	158.62
(d) Other financial assets	7.86	51.28
(e) Non-current tax asset (net)	-	158.25
(f) Other non-current assets	586.11	287.64
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<b>8,287.48</b>	<b>7,493.72</b>
<b>2. Current assets</b>		
(a) Inventories	3,503.40	8,285.05
(b) Financial Assets		
(i) Trade receivables	15,171.34	9,025.67
(ii) Cash and cash equivalent	13.91	81.31
(iii) Other balances with bank	653.05	634.02
(iv) Other financial assets	26.15	29.68
(v) Other current assets	295.27	223.18
<b>Total current assets</b>	<b>19,663.12</b>	<b>18,278.91</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>27,950.60</b>	<b>25,772.63</b>
<b>II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>1. Equity</b>		
(a) Equity share capital	4,142.68	4,142.68
(b) Other Equity	12,724.00	10,819.76
<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>16,866.68</b>	<b>14,962.44</b>
<b>2. Non-Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	914.88	1,335.22
(ii) Provisions	195.66	235.18
(iii) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	174.38	195.59
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>1,284.92</b>	<b>1,765.99</b>
<b>3. Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	678.15	824.89
(ii) Trade payables		
- total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	142.60	200.79
- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	3,616.17	4,987.28
(iii) Other financial liabilities	4,466.96	2,821.86
(b) Other current liabilities	274.87	201.24
(c) Provisions	29.42	8.14
(d) Current tax liabilities (net)	590.83	-
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<b>9,799.00</b>	<b>9,044.20</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>27,950.60</b>	<b>25,772.63</b>

- Notes :**
- There is only one reportable segment namely Manufacture & Sale of Shrimp Feed as envisaged in Ind AS - 108 on 'Operating Segments' and information pertaining to segment is not applicable for the Company. This is consistent with the internal reporting to the chief operating decision makers.
  - In view of the seasonal nature of Aquaculture Industry, the financial results of the quarter are not indicative of full year performance.
  - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2018.
  - The Scheme of Amalgamation (Scheme) under Section 391 to 394 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and Companies Act, 2013 between erstwhile PFL and PFL (PFL) engaged in manufacturing of Shrimp Feeds and The Waterbase Limited has been approved by the National Company Law Tribunal Hyderabad (NCLT) vide its order dated November 14, 2017 with effect from August 1, 2015 as the appointed date. Upon necessary filing with the Registrar of Companies (ROC) on November 27, 2017, the Scheme has become effective and the effect thereof has been given in the accounts.
  - The amalgamation of PFL with the Company was accounted for on the basis of the Pooling of Interest Method as envisaged in the Accounting Standard (AS) - 14 on Accounting for Amalgamations specified in the Companies (Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2006 as amended and in terms of the scheme.
  - The financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 were earlier approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 09, 2017. The aforesaid results have been updated by the Company, so as to give effect to the said Scheme. The predecessor auditors have issued a report on the updated financial results dated February 09, 2018 in supersession of their original report dated August 09, 2017.
  - During the quarter ended June 30, 2018, the Company has received Insurance claims amounting to Rs.354.51 Lakhs which has been included in Other Income.
  - This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board  
Varun Aditya Thapar  
Director  
DIN 02322660

Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 13, 2018

## CHITRALI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 93/5A, Erandawane, Pune 411 004.  
CIN: U70109MH1995PTC094686

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amounts in Rs. Lakhs	
		Half Year Ending Sept 30, 2018 Unaudited	Half Year Ending Sept 30, 2017 Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	3,148.81	2,359.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	314.25	(283.49)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	314.25	(283.49)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.42	(652.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	0.01	(0.43)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	200.00	200.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,182.80	4,813.62
8	Net Worth	3,382.80	5,013.62
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	8,524.72	7,684.22
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	630.05	630.05
11	Debt equity ratio		6.12
12	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each for March 18 & Rs.10/- each for March 17) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	1. Basic	1.02	(32.62)
	2. Diluted	1.02	(32.62)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
14	Debt Service Redemption Reserve	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	72.77	63.84
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	125.31	75.01

- NOTE :**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly results is available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com
  - For the items referred in sub-clauses (a),(b),(d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Pune  
Date : 13/11/2018

sd/-  
Shashank Pathak  
Whole Time Director & CEO  
DIN: 07881789

